

CA Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary M. Com, FCA, FAFD (ICAI) Insolvency Professional IP Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-00157/2017-2018/10326 (भारतीय दिवाला और शोधन 🛛 क्षमता बोर्ड के 🗆 धीन)

Date: May 29, 2024

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department Ground Floor, P J Towers Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

Ref: Oasis Tradelink Limited (Security ID: OASIS; Security Code: 538547; ISIN: INE189Q01019)

We submit herewith the confirmation certificate and Details of Share certificates Dematerialized for the period ended on March 31, 2024, received from Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company as per regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Oasis Tradelink Limited (Under Liquidation)

 RAMCHANDRA
 Digitally signed by RAMCHANDRA

 DALLARAM CHOUDHARY
 Datte: 2024.05.29 12:19:26 +05'30'

Ramchandra Dallaram Choudhary Liquidator IP. Reg. No: IBB/IPA-001/1P-P00157/2017-2018/10326

AFA Valid up to: 06.11.2024

IPE: Sun Resolution Professionals Private Limited (Reg. No. IBBI/IPE/0064) 9/B, Vardan Complex, Near Vimal House, Lakhudi Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380014 Ph: 079-26566577 | Mobile: 9909903614 | E-mail: rdc_rca@yahoo.com Ahmedabad | Bangalore | Chandigarh | Chhattisgarh | Delhi-NCR | Hyderabad |Indore | Jaipur | Mumbai | Surat | Vadodara



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel. : +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail : info@skylinerta.com Website : www.skylinerta.com CIN No. : U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: April 04, 2024

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ March/2024

To, The Company Secretary OASIS TRADELINK LTD 1ST FLOOR, "MARUTI HOUSE" OPP. SALES INDIA, OFF ASHRAM ROAD,GUJARAT AHMEDABAD- 380009

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **31st March**, **2024**, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, " **OASIS TRADELINK LTD** " **CIN: L51909GJ1996PLC031163.**

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited New Delhi 1 Parveensharma Authorised Signato